TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO P3-2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FURTHER AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING ORDINANCE 1960, ADOPTED JUNE 30, 1980, AND KNOWN AS THE "GENERAL LAWS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD" AUTHORIZING THE LEASE OF CERTAIN TOWNSHIP GROUNDS.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED THAT:

SECTION I:	Pursuant to Section 707, paragraph A, of the Home Rule Charter, the
Township hereby a	uthorizes a renewal lease agreement with Hockeytown 19083 LLC,
Havertown, PA for	a portion of certain property located at 1018 Darby Road (the Skatium),
Havertown, PA sub	ject to review by the Township Solicitor and further subject to the approval
of the Township M	anager of the final document.

SECTION II: All Township elected and appointed officials are authorized to take all action necessary to ensure the implementation and effect the purpose hereof.

SECTION III: Any and all Ordinances and/or Resolutions, or parts thereof, conflicting herewith are repealed insofar as the matters herein are affected.

SECTION IV: This is effective ten (10) days following final adoption by the Board of Commissioners and publication as required by law, and shall remain in effect hereafter until revised, amended, or revoked by action of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford.

ADOPTED by the Township Board of Commissioners this 13th day of March, 2023.

		TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD	
		By:	
		J	C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq
			President
Attest:		_	
	David R. Burman		
	Township Manager/ Secretary		